
PENN NATIONAL - October 15, 2011 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $22,000
Available Money: $22,000
Value of Race: $22,000 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,420, 4th $1,320, 5th $660
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:14 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Aug11 5PEN1

29Sep11 7PEN2

8Aug11 9DEL4

29Sep11 7PEN4

23Sep11 8FL5

29Sep11 7PEN3

9
3
5
1
7
8

DQ-Daverick (Montanez, Rosario)
Now and Zen (Chaves, Manuel)
Montecore (Bisono, John)
Phor Philippe (Whitney, Dana)
Hidden Expense (Gonzalez, Pedro)
A Kiss in the Park (Cora, David)

116
116
116
116
116
116

L f
L b
L f
L b
L b
L

6
2
3
1
4
5

1
4
2
6
5
3

11

31/2

21 1/2

6
51/2

42

12

33

2Head

42

6
53

12 1/2

21/2

35

41 1/2

6
51 1/2

11 1/2

23 1/4

32 1/4

4Neck

51/2

6

1.00*
7.90
2.10
7.20

11.10
12.80

off rail, ridden out
stead bkstr, evenly
angled rail, weakened
slow st, 3p, evenly
wide, no factor
off rail, tired

Fractional Times: 23.04 46.00 58.33 Final Time: 1:11.34
Split Times: (22:96) (12:33) (13:01)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Now and Zen, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Old Topper out of Ms Zenna, by Zen. Foaled Feb 20, 2006 in California.
Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC. Winning Owner: Rodney Chronister

1 Claimed Horse(s): Montecore New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 9 - Daverick: $12,500; 3 - Now and Zen: $12,500; 5 - Montecore: $12,500; 1 - Phor Philippe: $12,500; 7 - Hidden
Expense: $10,500; 8 - A Kiss in the Park: $12,500;

Disqualification(s): # 9 Daverick from 1 to 6

Scratched Horse(s): Cape Hatchet (Stewards), Holy Dreamer (Stewards), Orientate Slew (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $14,061
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Daverick 4.00 2.80 2.60
3 Now and Zen 5.20 2.80
5 Montecore 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-3 17.20 9,804
$2.00 Trifecta 9-3-5 44.40 8,239
$2.00 Superfecta 9-3-5-1 110.60 2,892
$2.00 Pick 3 1-3-2/4/6/9 (3 correct) 31.60 2,964
$2.00 Pick 4 1/6-1-3-2/4/6/9 (4 correct) 67.60 3,716

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Daverick 1 11 12 12 1/2 11 1/2

3 Now and Zen 4 32 1/2 32 22 1/2 21 1/2

5 Montecore 2 21 22 33 34 3/4

1 Phor Philippe 6 65 1/2 45 48 47

7 Hidden Expense 5 55 610 611 57 1/4

8 A Kiss in the Park 3 43 57 59 1/2 67 3/4

Trainers: 9 - Fairlie, Scott; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Mick, Stephen; 1 - Beattie, Sandee; 7 - Anderson, Bruce; 8 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 9 -Sante Cigana; 3 -Rodney Chronister; 5 -Rodney V. Zwigart; 1 - L.B.L Stable; 7 -Bruce D. Anderson; 8 - Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O
Monkeys Racing Stable;

Footnotes
DAVERICK sped clear at once, stayed out from the inside and proved best under mild urging. NOW AND ZEN had early position inside, steadied in tight
entering the turn, angled out three wide nearing the stretch but couldn't gain through the lane. MONTECORE showed speed between horses, angled to the
rail entering the turn then weakened. PHOR PHILIPPE was slow from the gate, came well out from the inside early, moved up on the turn but lacked a
strong late response. HIDDEN EXPENSE raced wide around the turn and failed to menace. A KISS IN THE PARK wasn't far back early, stayed out from the
rail and tired. DAVERICK WAS DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED LAST AS PER PENN NATIONAL RULING 11372PN.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/15/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/15/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

