PENN NATIONAL - October 15, 2011 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$22,000

Available Money: \$22,000

Value of Race: \$22,000 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400, 3rd \$2,420, 4th \$1,320, 5th \$660

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:14 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Aug11 ⁵ PEN ¹	9	DQ-Daverick (Montanez, Rosario)	116	Lf	6	1	11	12	12 1/2	1 1 1/2	1.00*	off rail, ridden out
29Sep11 ⁷ PEN ²	3	Now and Zen (Chaves, Manuel)	116	Lb	2	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ³	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	7.90	stead bkstr, evenly
8Aug11 ⁹ DEL ⁴	5	Montecore (Bisono, John)	116	Lf	3	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁵	3 ² 1/4	2.10	angled rail, weakened
29Sep11 ⁷ PEN ⁴	1	Phor Philippe (Whitney, Dana)	116	Lb	1	6	6	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	7.20	slow st, 3p, evenly
23Sep11 8FL5	7	Hidden Expense (Gonzalez, Pedro)	116	Lb	4	5	5 ^{1/2}	6	6	5 ^{1/2}	11.10	wide, no factor
29Sep11 ⁷ PFN ³	8	A Kiss in the Park (Cora, David)	116	1	5	3	4 ²	5 ³	5 ^{1 1/2}	6	12 80	off rail_tired

Fractional Times: 23.04 46.00 58.33 Final Time: 1:11.34

Split Times: (22:96) (12:33) (13:01)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Now and Zen, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Old Topper out of Ms Zenna, by Zen. Foaled Feb 20, 2006 in California.

Breeder: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC. Winning Owner: Rodney Chronister

1 Claimed Horse(s): Montecore New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 9 - Daverick: \$12,500; 3 - Now and Zen: \$12,500; 5 - Montecore: \$12,500; 1 - Phor Philippe: \$12,500; 7 - Hidden

Expense: \$10,500; 8 - A Kiss in the Park: \$12,500;

Disqualification(s): #9 Daverick from 1 to 6

Scratched Horse(s): Cape Hatchet (Stewards), Holy Dreamer (Stewards), Orientate Slew (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$14,061

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Daverick	4.00	2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	9-3	17.20	9,804
3	Now and Zen		5.20	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-3-5	44.40	8,239
5	Montecore			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-3-5-1	110.60	2,892
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1-3-2/4/6/9 (3 correct)	31.60	2,964
					\$2.00 Pick 4	1/6-1-3-2/4/6/9 (4 correct)	67.60	3,716

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot i citormanoc Kanning Eme i review								
Ī	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
	9	Daverick	1	1 ¹	1 ²	12 1/2	1 ^{1 1/2}	
	3	Now and Zen	4	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{1 1/2}	
	5	Montecore	2	2 ¹	2 ²	3 ³	3 ^{4 3/4}	
	1	Phor Philippe	6	6 ⁵ 1/2	4 ⁵	48	4 ⁷	
	7	Hidden Expense	5	5 ⁵	6 ¹⁰	611	5 ⁷ 1/4	
	8	A Kiss in the Park	3	4 ³	5 ⁷	5 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{7 3/4}	
	•	711100 111 1110 1 1111	•	•	•	•	ū	

Trainers: 9 - Fairlie, Scott; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Mick, Stephen; 1 - Beattie, Sandee; 7 - Anderson, Bruce; 8 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 9 -Sante Cigana; 3 -Rodney Chronister; 5 -Rodney V. Zwigart; 1 - L.B.L Stable; 7 -Bruce D. Anderson; 8 - Stevark Stable Inc. and Barrel O

Monkeys Racing Stable;

Footnotes

DAVERICK sped clear at once, stayed out from the inside and proved best under mild urging. NOW AND ZEN had early position inside, steadied in tight entering the turn, angled out three wide nearing the stretch but couldn't gain through the lane. MONTECORE showed speed between horses, angled to the rail entering the turn then weakened. PHOR PHILIPPE was slow from the gate, came well out from the inside early, moved up on the turn but lacked a strong late response. HIDDEN EXPENSE raced wide around the turn and failed to menace. A KISS IN THE PARK wasn't far back early, stayed out from the rail and tired. DAVERICK WAS DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED LAST AS PER PENN NATIONAL RULING 11372PN.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.